This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 1 of 3
[1]
EU-TYPE   EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DNV 23 ATEX 03418X Issue 0
[4] Product: Flame Detector

Nemko 03ATEX230. Maximum number of detectors/loop units: 12
See control drawing, Doc-1010935 for connection instructions.
Type designation
BG-301-EXIA
Intrinsically safety parameters
Ui: 15,75V, Ii: 63,5mA, Pi: 0,44W, Li: Neg. Ci: 1,05nF
Cable limitation: maximum total capacitance in the cable, Ccable: 250nF
See also Description of Product.
Ambient temperature:
-40°C to +70°C
Routine tests
None
[16] Report No.: SC536534
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
1. POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING HAZARD
2. AVOID AN IGNITION HAZARD DUE TO IMPACT OR FRICTION
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Met by compliance with the requirements mentioned in item 9.
DNV 23 ATEX 03418X, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 3 of 3
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
Doc-1005533 BG-301-EXIA TYPE MARKINGS 4 07.03.2024
Doc-1009807 ATEX MID-TIER FLAME DETECTOR EXPLODED VIEW 3 04.09.2023
Doc-1010935 Control Drawing/User Manual Technical specifications and
instructions
4 19.12.2023
116-100002193 Bill of Material Communication Board / Agency BOM for
116-100002193
3.2 21.11.2023
Doc-1005454 BWA-1201 Conformal coating drawing 2 03.01.2023
Doc-1005010 AutoFlame AL_Com Socket Board BWA-1201 4 18.01.2023
Doc-1005282 BWA-1200 PCB Gerber 7 16.11.2023
Doc-1005283 BWA-1200 PCB Spec 7 16.11.2023
Doc-1005285 BWA-1200 Assembly drawing 5 14.08.2023
116-100002192 Bill of Material Detector Board / Agency BOM for 116-
100002192
2.3 08.04.2024
Doc-1004848 AutroFlame Sensor Board BGA-1001 5 02.04.2024
Doc-1005078 BGA-1001 Assembly drawing 6 08.04.2024
Doc-1005084 BGA-1000 PCB Gerber 7 08.04.2024
Doc-1005085 BGA-1000 PCB Spec 7 08.04.2024
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2024-04-22 SC536534
END OF CERTIFICATE